

**9Extracted** by William James Greig, Solicitor 13 Fenchurch Street E.C.

Will Dated - 28 November 1885.

Resided – Melrose House, 1 Castletown Road, West Kensington, London.

Died - 30 December 1891 at Melrose House, 1 Castletown Road, West Kensington, London.

Buried at – St. Mary, North Elmham, Norfolk on 5 January 1892. Age 87 years.

Probate – 15 February 1892, London to Charles Henry Whaites, Wine & Spirit Merchant. Effects £146 2s.

Testator:	Whaites	Charles Henry	Gentleman
Sole Executor:			
Whaites	Charles Henry	Holloway, London	

Beneficiaries Relationshi		Relationship to	Other Information	
Surname	Given Names	Testator	Culei information	
Whaites	Martha	Daugther-in-Law	Wife of Charles Henry (son)	

This is the Last Will and only Will and Testament of me Charles Henry Whaites of North Elmham in the County of Norfolk Gentleman And I nominate constitute and appoint my son Charles Henry Whaites of 79 Isledon Road Holloway London, Commission Agent and Pary Rovare of the City of Norwich dancing Master Executors thereof And subject to the payment of my just debts funeral and Testamentary expenses I give and bequeath all my personal estate whatsoever and wheresoever of which I may die possessed unto Martha Whaites the wife on my son the said Charles Henry Whaites for her sole and separate use absolutely and for ever And I do hereby revoke and make void all Wills Codicils to Wills and other testamentary dispositions made by me at any time or times heretofore And do declare this to be my last and only Will and Testament In witness whereof I Charles Henry Whaites have to this my last and only Will and Testament set my hand this twenty eighth day of November One thousand eight hundred and eighty five

## ~~ C H Whaites ~~

Signed by the said Charles Henry Whaites and declared by him to be his Last and only Willand Testament in the presence of us both present together at the time of such signature and declaration and who in the presence of each other have thereunto set our names in as witnesses

Jas. Saunders Solr. East Dereham

James Williams East Dereham, Clerk to Mr Saunders

© John Pope 2019 Page 1 of 1